

B
ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI) No(s).3389/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 10/09/2012 in CRLA No.698/2001,
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KRISHAN KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA
(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Mrs. Vivekta Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anil Antil, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

During the pendency of the Criminal appeal before this Court,
the appellants shall be released on bail to the satisfaction of the
Id. Additional Sessions Judge, Hisar, Haryana in connection with
Sessions Case No. 49/2000.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

|