

J

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 855 OF 2013

KRISHAN KUMAR & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 6153 of 2013

(With applns. for exemption from filing O.T., bail and office report)

Date: 16/08/2013 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Aarti Shakalya, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Poonam, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG

Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anil Antil, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP (Crl) No. 6153/2013

Exemption from filing O.T. is granted.

Dr. Monika Gusain, advocate accepts notice on behalf of the respondent-State.

Four weeks' time is granted to the State to file reply.

List on 23rd September, 2013 for consideration of bail.

Crl.A. No. 855 of 2013

No orders at present.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

|