

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 855 OF 2013

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

KRISHAN KUMAR & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 6153 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 05/03/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. counsels for the parties submit that they do not intend to file additional documents.

No further steps required to be taken. Matters fall under complete category. Registry to process for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| | | (SANJIV JAIN) |
| | | REGISTRAR |